TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AHS Holding Company, Inc.		07/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	frontdoor, inc.	
Street Address:	150 Peabody Place	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88028264	FRONTDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9016807351 Phone:

Email: trademark.docket@butlersnow.com Correspondent Name: Barbara Arnold, Butler Snow LLP

Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/barbara arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change - AHS Holding Company, Inc. to frontdoor, inc. (Certificate of Amendment)#page1.tif source=Name Change - AHS Holding Company, Inc. to frontdoor, inc. (Certificate of Amendment)#page2.tif source=Name Change - AHS Holding Company, Inc. to frontdoor, inc. (Certificate of Amendment)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0011 900461969

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AHS HOLDING COMPANY,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AHS HOLDING COMPANY, INC." TO

"FRONTDOOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018 AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS:



Authentication: 203134467 TRADEMARK: 07-26-18 REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0012

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AHS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

AHS Holding Company, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows (the "Amendment"):

"The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is: frontdoor, inc."

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Amendment shall become effective at 3:00 pm Eastern Time on July 26, 2018.

[The remainder of this page is left intentionally blank.]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 07/26/2018
FILED 11:27 AM 07/26/2018
SR 20185855522 - File Number 6691050

W/3178608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on July ____25___, 2018.

ABS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

By:

Name: Thomas E. Colymbey....

Title: Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

[Signature Page AHS Holding Company, Inc. Certificate of Amendment]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006411 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 08/10/2018